TABULATION IFBC 19-TA002970CD- LAKE MANATEE WATER TREATMENT PLANT FILTER UPGRADE

				PCL Construction, Inc. 1 North Dale Mabry Highway, Suite 1050 Tampa, FL 33609	Archer Western Construction, LLC 2410 Paces Ferry Road S.E. Atlanata, GA 30339		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE		
1	Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 730 Calendar Days	LS	1	\$50,785,411.77	No Bid		
2	Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of 910 Calendar Days	LS	1	\$51,887,911.77	\$66,165,517.77		

TABULATION IFBC 19-TA002970CD- LAKE MANATEE WATER TREATMENT PLANT FILTER UPGRADE

BID "A"- BASED ON 730 CALENDAR DAYS

PCL Construction, Inc.

1 North Dale Mabry Highway, Suite 1050 Tampa, FL 33609

I			тапра, т Е 55005			
PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	
1	GENERAL CONDITIONS	LS	1	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	
2	SITE WORK	LS	1	\$3,500,000.00	\$3,500,000.00	
3	SCREENS AND POST-MIX BASIN MODIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	
4A	UF SYSTEM EQUIPMENT/SPECIAL SERVICES & ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT (BY MSS)	LS	1	\$10,687,852.83	\$10,687,852.83	
4B	UF SYSTEM EQUIPMENT & ANCILLARY SERVICES (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR)	LS	1	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	
4C	UF SYSTEM ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONAL ON-SITE COMMISSIONING (BY MSS)	Day	129	\$1,614.00	\$208,206.00	
5	PROCESS PIPING	LS	1	\$5,500,000.00	\$5,500,000.00	
6	CHEMICAL BUILDING	LS	1	\$9,840,000.00	\$9,840,000.00	
7	NEUTRALIZATION FACILITY	LS	1	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	
8	WASTE EQUALIZATION TANK	LS	1	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	
9	FILTER BAY B BASINS AND BUILDING MODIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$6,500,000.00	\$6,500,000.00	
10	BLEND CHAMBER MODIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	
11	ELECTRICAL, INSTRUMENTATION, AND CONTROL WORK	LS	1	\$6,900,000.00	\$6,900,000.00	
12	RELOCATION/MODIFICATION OF EXISTING FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT AND CABLES (FOR RAW WATER P.S.)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
13	PERMIT ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
14	REPLACE TROUGH SUPPORTS	EA	20	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID "A" - Based on Completion Time Calendar Days			\$48,367,058.83		
	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY W COUNTY APPROVAL)		5%	\$2,418,352.94		
TOTAL (Complet	\$50,785,411.77					

^{**} NOTE: item 4A was adjusted to include 7% Manatee County sales tax.

TABULATION IFBC 19-TA002970CD- LAKE MANATEE WATER TREATMENT PLANT FILTER UPGRADE

BID "B"- BASED ON 910 CALENDAR DAYS

Archer Western Construction,
PCL Construction, Inc.
1 North Dale Mabry Highway,
Suite 1050

Archer Western Construction,
LLC
2410 Paces Ferry Road S.E.

Tampa, FL 33609 Atlanata, GA 30339

PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
1	GENERAL CONDITIONS	LS	1	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$5,200,000.00	\$5,200,000.00
2	SITE WORK	LS	1	\$3,500,000.00	\$3,500,000.00	\$3,450,000.00	\$3,450,000.00
3	SCREENS AND POST-MIX BASIN MODIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$5,557,500.00	\$5,557,500.00
4A	UF SYSTEM EQUIPMENT/SPECIAL SERVICES & ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT (BY MSS)	LS	1	\$10,687,852.83	\$10,687,852.83	\$10,687,852.83	\$10,687,852.83
4B	UF SYSTEM EQUIPMENT & ANCILLARY SERVICES (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR)	LS	1	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$405,000.00
	UF SYSTEM ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONAL ON-SITE COMMISSIONING (BY MSS)	Day	129	\$1,614.00	\$208,206.00	\$1,614.00	\$208,206.00
	PROCESS PIPING	LS	1	\$5,500,000.00	\$5,500,000.00	\$6,797,000.00	\$6,797,000.00
6	CHEMICAL BUILDING	LS	1	\$10,890,000.00	\$10,890,000.00	\$9,855,670.00	\$9,855,670.00
7	NEUTRALIZATION FACILITY	LS	1	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,680,000.00	\$1,680,000.00
8	WASTE EQUALIZATION TANK	LS	1	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$612,000.00	\$612,000.00
9	FILTER BAY B BASINS AND BUILDING MODIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$6,500,000.00	\$6,500,000.00	\$8,574,000.00	\$8,574,000.00
10	BLEND CHAMBER MODIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$252,750.00	\$252,750.00
11	ELECTRICAL, INSTRUMENTATION, AND CONTROL WORK	LS	1	\$6,900,000.00	\$6,900,000.00	\$9,530,000.00	\$9,530,000.00
	RELOCATION/MODIFICATION OF EXISTING FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT AND CABLES (FOR RAW WATER P.S.)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00
13	PERMIT ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
14	REPLACE TROUGH SUPPORTS	EA	20	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,690.00	\$73,800.00
	TOTAL BASE BID "B" - Based on Completion Time of 910 Calendar Days				\$49,417,058.83		\$63,014,778.83
	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY W COUNTY APPROVAL)	5%	\$2,470,852.94	5%	\$3,150,738.94		
	OFFER FOR BID "B" with Contract Contingency - Ba tion Time of <u>910</u> Calendar Days		\$51,887,911.77		\$66,165,517.77		

^{**} NOTE: item 4A was adjusted to include 7% Manatee County sales tax.